Mayfield Town 52 North Main Street P. O. Box 541 Mayfield, Utah 84643 Email – www.mayfield@gtelco.net Phone (435)-528-5061 Fax (435)-528-5060

Mayor John P. Christensen

Council Members Malynda Bjerregaard Aaron Peterson Eric Peterson Zara Faatz Catherine Bartholomew, Recorder Kera Peterson, Treasurer

PUBLIC NOTICE OF A

Public Hearing on the Mayfield Town General Plan

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mayfield Town council will hold a special public hearing meeting on Thursday, May 4, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at the Mayfield Town Hall located at 52 North Main Street.

We invite you to attend a Mayfield Town General Planning Meeting. Members of the Planning Commission, Town Council and Zoning

Administer will be in attendance to answer questions and provide an overview of the general planning process. At the meeting, we will be setting up neighborhood representatives who will help facilitate the information gathering process. We will also be solidifying the first round of town vision questions and generating some feedback.

Come find out what to expect with the general planning process and give us your feedback! Refreshments will be served.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION DURING PUBLIC MEETINGS:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons requesting accommodations for Town sponsored public meetings, service, programs, or events should call the Town Hall at 435-528-5061, giving at least 48 hours' notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, the duly appointed and acting recorder for the Town of Mayfield, hereby certify that copies of the above public notice were posted at three public places within the municipality this 28th day of April, 2017 which public places are:

- 1. Mayfield Town Hall
- 2. Mayfield Town Post Office
- 3. Mayfield Post Office (Message Board)
- 4. Town website <u>www.mayfieldtown.org</u>
- 5. Utah Public website utah.gov